# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Gemprint Corporation		12/22/2005	CORPORATION: CANADA	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Collectors Universe, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 6280	
City:	Newport Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92658	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1938637	HERITAGE DIAMOND	
Registration Number:	2679821	GEMPRINT	
Serial Number:	74455972	PEDIGREE DIAMOND	
Serial Number:	74510981	ROYAL PEDIGREE DIAMOND	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)282-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dgrace@loeb.com

Correspondent Name: David W. Grace c/o Loeb & Loeb LLP

Address Line 1: 10100 Santa Monica Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-4164

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	206104-10015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David W. Grace

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003220 FRAME: 0770** 

900039072

Signature:	/David W. Grace/	
Date:	01/04/2006	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademarlk Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademarlk Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademarlk Assignment#page3.tif source=Trademarlk Assignment#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003220 FRAME: 0771

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gemprint Corporation, a Canada corporation, having a place of business at 10 Four Seasons Place, Suite 400, Toronto, Ontario M9B 6H7 ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks and trade names described in Exhibit A (the "Marks") and is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications listed in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Collectors Universe, Inc. a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at P.O. Box 6280, Newport Beach, California 92658 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks and the corresponding registrations and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all corresponding registrations and applications, as well as all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks and other corresponding rights in the Assignee.

Assignor hereby appoints Assignee and any officer or agent thereof, with full power of substitution, as its true and lawful attorney-in-fact with full irrevocable power and authority in place and stead of Assignor and in the name of Assignor or in its own name, for the purposes of carrying out the terms of this Agreement, to take any and all appropriate actions and to execute any and all documents and instruments which may be necessary or desirable to accomplish the purposes of this Agreement. Furthermore, Assignor agrees that, upon request it will, at Assignee's expense but for no additional consideration, cooperate fully with Assignee in the protection and enforcement of the Marks, including but not limited to, cooperating fully with Assignee in connection with any claims or suits brought by or against Assignee relating to the Marks.

Assignor hereby consents to the recordation of this assignment in the countries listed in Exhibit A and any other countries as appropriate.

Assignee hereby accepts the assignment of the Marks, applications, and registrations listed on Exhibit A and all other rights described in this assignment.

The individuals signing this document on behalf of corporate entities represent and declare that they are authorized to execute this document on behalf of such corporate entities.

LA1014290.1 20610410015 12/07/2005 kml IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective this 22 day of december, 2005.

## **GEMPRINT CORPORATION**

Name: Brad Boyk

Title: Presdut

COLLECTORS UNIVERSE, INC.

Milal R William

Title: Chief Exec. Office

Provi	ω <sup>λ</sup>
~ <del>S</del> 1	one of Or Area )
Requ	n Mark Kok MK
·	On 12/19/05 before me, personally appeared
	On 12/19/05 before me, Fred Box personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are abscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
	h his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument ne person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature Mach Noh (Seal)
St	tate of CA }
C	county of Orange
	On 12/15/05 before me, Renee L. Hawk, personally appeared michael K. Haynes personally known to me
su	or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are abscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
	his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument ne person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature Pull lowk (Seal)



# **EXHIBIT A**

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Serial No.	Registration No.	Class	<u>Status</u>
GEMPRINT	Australia		677224	42	Registered
GEMPRINT & Design	Canada		TMA366458		Registered
GEMPRINT	Canada		TMA358101		Registered
GEMPRINT APPRAISER	Canada		TMA495288		Registered
GEMPRINT	Japan		3205937	6	Registered
GEMPRINT	United Kingdom		2021142	36	Registered
HERITAGE DIAMOND (Stylized)	USA		1938637	14	Registered
GEMPRINT	USA		2679821	9, 42	Registered
PEDIGREE DIAMOND	USA	74/455972		14	Abandoned
ROYAL PEDIGREE DIAMOND	USA	74/510981		14	Abandoned
	A-111.				

LA1014290.1 20610410015 12/07/2005 kml

**RECORDED: 01/04/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003220 FRAME: 0775